
2022 Texas A&M - Kingsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 50-12   Conf: 23-7   Home: 15-3   Away: 17-4   Neutral: 18-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (368), Opp (303)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Giesey (1), Kelly (1), Oborski (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Onofrei (7), Dietrich (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-98), Onofrei (23-
34), Castillo (13-21), Dietrich (12-15), Del Angel (11-12), Montes (6-9), De Los Santos (5-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Cervantes, Jory .425 62-62 207 54 88 6 2 0 24 98 .473 19 0 22 0 .473 0 3 20-23 105 3 4 .964
21 Giesey, Jennifer .414 62-62 152 30 63 16 2 11 48 116 .763 29 5 17 2 .511 4 3 2-5 122 91 6 .973
13 Onofrei, Matisen .383 62-62 193 35 74 17 1 8 58 117 .606 12 11 15 0 .447 1 0 4-5 295 23 3 .991
34 Ortiz, Aaliyah .381 62-62 176 30 67 16 1 14 49 127 .722 33 4 7 2 .488 0 0 0-0 52 90 3 .979
14 Kelly, Loren .371 61-61 197 54 73 3 4 0 24 84 .426 25 3 14 0 .447 1 3 48-51 100 0 2 .980
33 Gonzales, Kayla .337 62-62 202 47 68 18 0 14 61 128 .634 12 8 23 2 .391 3 1 1-2 75 77 13 .921
2 Oborski, Rylee .320 48-31 97 29 31 4 0 0 19 35 .361 8 0 19 0 .371 0 3 13-13 7 7 0 1.000
15 Rodriguez, Natalie .311 60-59 180 33 56 14 0 7 36 91 .506 14 0 27 3 .354 4 0 0-0 69 5 1 .987
77 Dietrich, Kaylee .306 62-62 180 20 55 12 0 10 52 97 .539 19 0 22 0 .372 0 5 1-1 342 20 4 .989
26 Muniz, Kytana 1.000 12-0 6 9 6 1 1 1 6 12 2.000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
16 Christopher, Sydney .500 55-0 6 31 3 0 0 0 2 3 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 4-5 1 0 0 1.000
6 Ramos, Daniella .333 22-0 3 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 6-6 0 0 0 .000
3 Carr, Breanna .250 44-6 24 21 6 0 2 0 6 10 .417 1 0 2 0 .269 1 0 10-10 8 0 0 1.000
7 Lechner, Anissa .250 13-1 8 3 2 1 0 0 4 3 .375 2 0 3 0 .364 1 0 1-1 3 2 0 1.000
20 De Los Santos, Jackie .247 35-25 73 3 18 5 2 0 10 27 .370 5 0 4 0 .288 2 2 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Mata, Lauren .133 15-2 15 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 2 0 5 0 .235 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

17
De Los Santos,
Carissa .000 27-10 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 12 0 1.000

4 Jones, Autumn .000 19-0 3 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
11 Montes, Sarah .000 58-0 2 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 7-10 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .354 62-62 1730 449 613 113 15 65 401 951 .550 185 32 185 9 .422 18 20 119-134 1203 374 41 .975
Opponents .232 62-62 1497 151 348 36 9 25 137 477 .319 102 18 290 12 .286 17 31 35-49 1149 456 78 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 De Los Santos, Carissa 1.61 10-2 21 9 6 3-1 2 82.2 62 28 19 22 60 3 3 5 .203 0 6 0 2 5
41 Montes, Beth 1.80 14-2 22 18 10 5-2 0 93.1 68 30 24 23 85 4 2 11 .201 2 5 0 1 8
12 Castillo, Saidi 2.05 17-4 29 21 13 5-1 0 133.0 119 46 39 47 89 12 2 4 .245 2 4 0 10 11
22 Del Angel, Lizette 2.89 9-4 22 14 6 0-2 3 92.0 99 47 38 10 56 17 2 5 .269 0 3 0 4 7
Totals 2.09 50-12 94 62 35 16 5 401.0 348 151 120 102 290 36 9 25 .232 4 18 0 17 31
Opponents 7.11 12-50 122 62 19 0 2 383.0 612 449 389 185 185 112 15 65 .354 39 32 0 18 20



2022 Texas A&M - Kingsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Oborski, Rylee 14 7 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 De Los Santos, Carissa 12 0 12 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
5 Mata, Lauren 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Carr, Breanna 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lechner, Anissa 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Muniz, Kytana 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Montes, Sarah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Christopher, Sydney 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 De Los Santos, Jackie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Onofrei, Matisen 321 295 23 3 .991 7 23 11 .676 7 0
77 Dietrich, Kaylee 366 342 20 4 .989 12 12 3 .800 2 0
15 Rodriguez, Natalie 75 69 5 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kelly, Loren 102 100 0 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Ortiz, Aaliyah 145 52 90 3 .979 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Giesey, Jennifer 219 122 91 6 .973 8 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cervantes, Jory 112 105 3 4 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
41 Montes, Beth 16 1 14 1 .938 0 6 3 .667 0 0
12 Castillo, Saidi 15 4 10 1 .933 1 13 8 .619 0 0
22 Del Angel, Lizette 26 4 20 2 .923 0 11 1 .917 0 0
33 Gonzales, Kayla 165 75 77 13 .921 11 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jones, Autumn 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ramos, Daniella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1618 1203 374 41 .975 45 35 14 .714 9 0
Opponents 1683 1149 456 78 .954 47 119 15 .888 10 0


